\/

<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Interscale Mounting Plate With Built-In Fan

Holder and Fans

Power Utilities

Interscale mounting plate with built-in fan holder and fans,
for desktop cases and 19" chassis. Available in different
sizes and with three fan versions, with a air flow volume
from 10 to 170 m3/h.

FEATURES

Mounting plate (raised 4 mm) with integrated fan holder including fan kit for perforated case versions
Fans are simple to fit to the mounting plate using vibrationdamping fixing material
Mounting plate fixes into desktop case with 4 plastic feet or into 19" case with 4 screws

For technical data of fans, please see delivery includes

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2

Catalog . . . .

Width Depth Height Material Product Family Product Type
Number
24827-105

444 mm 177 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-107

444 mm 310 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-154

227 mm 177 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-155

227 mm 227 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-175

310 mm 227 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-195

399 mm 227 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate
24827-197

399 mm 310 mm Tmm Steel Interscale Mounting Plate


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-105
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-107
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-154
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-155
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-175
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-195
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-197

CatalogNumber

24827-255

24827-275

24827-295

24827-297

24827-375

24827-395

24827-397

24827-254

24827-205

24827-207

24827-305

24827-307

Catalog Number

24827-105

24827-107

24827-154

24827-155

24827-175

Width

2217 mm

310 mm

399 mm

399 mm

3170 mm

399 mm

399 mm

Depth

227 mm

227 mm

227 mm

3170 mm

227 mm

227 mm

3170 mm

Rack Width

19 HP

19 HP

Height Material
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Tmm Steel
Table 2/2
Type

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Product Family Product Type

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Interscale

Works With

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Mounting Plate

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-255
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-295
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-297
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-375
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-395
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-397
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-254
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-205
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-207
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-305
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-307
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-105
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-107
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-154
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-155
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-175
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number Rack Width Type

24827-195

Mounting Plate
24827-197

Mounting Plate
24827-255

Mounting Plate
24827-275

Mounting Plate
24827-295

Mounting Plate
24827-297

Mounting Plate
24827-375

Mounting Plate
24827-395

Mounting Plate
24827-397

Mounting Plate
24827-254

Mounting Plate
24827-205
24827-207
24827-305
24827-307
WARNING

Works With

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

Small Form Factor Cases

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

nVent.com

3


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-195
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-197
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-255
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-295
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-297
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-375
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-395
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-397
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-254
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-205
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-207
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-305
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-kz/power-utilities/products/enc24827-307
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

\v
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 4


https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

