

# Interscale Mounting Plate With Built-In Fan Holder and Fans

# **Power Utilities**

Interscale mounting plate with built-in fan holder and fans, for desktop cases and 19" chassis. Available in different sizes and with three fan versions, with a air flow volume from 10 to 170 m3/h.

#### **FEATURES**

Mounting plate (raised 4 mm) with integrated fan holder including fan kit for perforated case versions

Fans are simple to fit to the mounting plate using vibrationdamping fixing material

Mounting plate fixes into desktop case with 4 plastic feet or into 19" case with 4 screws

For technical data of fans, please see delivery includes

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Width	Depth	Height	Material	Product Family	Product Type
24827-105	444 mm	177 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-107	444 mm	310 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-154	221 mm	177 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-155	221 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-175	310 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-195	399 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-197	399 mm	310 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate

CatalogNumber	Width	Depth	Height	Material	Product Family	Product Type
24827-255	221 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-275	310 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-295	399 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-297	399 mm	310 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-375	310 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-395	399 mm	221 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-397	399 mm	310 mm	1 mm	Steel	Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-254					Interscale	Mounting Plate
24827-205						Mounting Plate
24827-207						Mounting Plate
24827-305						Mounting Plate
24827-307						Mounting Plate

Table 2/2					
Catalog Number	Rack Width	Туре	Works With		
24827-105	19 HP	Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases		
24827-107	19 HP	Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases		
24827-154		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases		
24827-155		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases		
24827-175		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases		

Catalog Number	Rack Width	Туре	Works With
24827-195		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-197		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-255		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-275		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-295		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-297		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-375		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-395		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-397		Mounting Plate	Small Form Factor Cases
24827-254		Mounting Plate	
24827-205			
24827-207			
24827-305			
24827-307			

### WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE